

14/02/2022

## 共帥-短期食物援助服務隊(深水埗)長沙灣分辦事處暫停開放

共帥-短期食物援助服務隊(深水埗)有服務使用者確診新冠病毒,該服務使用者最後一次曾於2月11日到訪位於長沙灣廣場的分辦事處。為減低傳播風險,相關職員將進行病毒檢測,同時將通知相關曾到訪人士及鼓勵他們進行檢測。單位分辦事處即時暫停開放直至另行通告並進行消毒清潔。

謝謝垂注。

香港基督教服務處

## STFAST Cheung Sha Wan Plaza sub office has been closed temporarily

A service user of "Food To-Gather" Short-term Food Assistance Service Team (Shamshuipo) (STFAST) has been confirmed to be a case of COVID-19. The last visit of service user to Cheung Sha Wan Plaza sub office was on 11 February. The staff in concern would receive COVID testing and all other visitors in concern would be notified and encouraged to undergo the test. STFAST sub office has carried out disinfection and has been closed until further notice.

Thank you for your attention.

Hong Kong Christian Service